UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2048

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Wesley 2 Short. 3 WHEREAS, Wesley Short was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in 4 Mallie, Kentucky, on May 11, 1934, to the late Clabe and Sally Sparkman Short; and 5 WHEREAS, Wesley Short, beloved husband, father, and grandfather, departed this 6 earthly life on February 15, 2018, leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he 7 touched in solemn mourning; and 8 WHEREAS, Wesley Short is survived by his wife, Nan Short; sons, former 9 Kentucky State Representative John Short and his wife, Lisa, and David Short and his 10 wife, June; granddaughter, Victoria French and her husband, Nick; and a host of other 11 family members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives; 12 NOW, THEREFORE, 13 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 14 Kentucky: 15 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound 16 sympathy upon the passing of Wesley Short, and extend deepest condolences to their

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving memory of Wesley Short.

former colleague in the General Assembly, John Short, and his entire family in this time

17

18

of loss.

Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
Resolution to John Short, P.O. Box 1150, Hindman, Kentucky 41822.